EXPRESS MAIL NO. EV355034483US Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE stent & Trademark Office
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 102606	5700	ment(s) or copy(ies) thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Curtis Woods, William E. Engelhardt, Jr.		address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	1	iddress: 9527 ress: 7697 Innovation Way on State: OH Zip: 45040
2. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: November 12, 2003		k address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/712240 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Even Date Herewith A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total numb involved:	per of applications and patents 1
Name: Keith R. Haupt, Esquire Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower Cincinnati, OH 45202-2917	☑ Enclosed☑ Authorized	37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 to be charged to deposit account ies occur)
Street Address: 441 Vine Street City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45202-2917]	ecount Number: 23-3000 ppy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Keith R. Haupt Reg. No. 37,638 Total number of pages comprising cover seems.	ent. (()/3	03 ate
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office

40.00 0P

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014706 FRAME: 0493

EXPRESS MAIL NO. EV355036538US

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

PATENT REEL: 014706 FRAME: 0494

	2 ^{TL} day of <u>Nov.</u> , 2003. _Inventor.	
STATE OF <u>Ohio</u>) SS. COUNTY OF <u>Butter</u>)		
On this lath day of Novembee, 2003 before me personally appeared William E. Engelhardt, Jr., to me known and known to me to be the above named individual who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.		
SEAL	Votary Public / Commission expires 8/21/2007	

K:\INLO\45\assignment.wpd

RECORDED: 11/13/2003

PATENT REEL: 014706 FRAME: 0495